
Clinton Middle School MS Girls
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 38 3 4 7 10 14 15 19 14:53 1:39
2 Davenport Community S 50 1 2 12 13 22 24 26 15:01 2:41
3 Bettendorf Middle 84 6 11 17 21 29 31 35 16:04 3:03
4 Clinton Middle School 91 5 9 20 25 32 33 34 16:30 5:06
5 North Scott Middle Sc 92 8 16 18 23 27 28 30 16:13 2:26

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt Middle

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
3 Selah Flanigan, 8 14:07 7:03
4 Vivian McCombs, 7 14:09 7:04
7 Kai Rebro, 7 14:54 7:27
10 Joanah Jepsen, 8 15:26 7:43
14 Elise Peters, 7 15:46 7:53
15 Avery Brown, 8 15:48 7:54
19 Stephanie Harrison, 8 16:11 8:05

Total Time = 1:14:22     Total Places = 38

2. Davenport Community S
1 Sloane Moeller, 7 13:40 6:50
2 Alyvia McCorkle, 8 13:55 6:57
12 Madeline Paustian, 7 15:31 7:45
13 Cameron Shumpert, 8 15:38 7:49
22 Ada Kaplan, 8 16:21 8:10
24 Addison Golinghorst, 7 16:27 8:13
26 Taylor Migawa, 8 17:14 8:37

Total Time = 1:15:05     Total Places = 50

3. Bettendorf Middle
6 Destiny Borland, 8 14:39 7:19
11 Ella Ripslinger, 7 15:31 7:45
17 Tatum Miller, 8 16:04 8:02
21 Katelyn Fritz, 7 16:20 8:10
29 Lilah Rasche, 7 17:42 8:51
31 Shania Jones, 7 19:20 9:40
35 Laniya Gooding, 8 25:00 12:30

Total Time = 1:20:16     Total Places = 84

4. Clinton Middle School
5 Carryn Sattler, 8 14:18 7:09
9 Olivia Schneeberger, 8 15:18 7:39
20 Aubrey Rivers, 8 16:18 8:09
25 Riley Reynolds, 7 17:11 8:35
32 Harper Determan, 7 19:23 9:41
33 Olivia Veenstra, 7 20:16 10:08
34 Avery Balog, 7 20:18 10:09

Total Time = 1:22:28     Total Places = 91

5. North Scott Middle Sc
8 Paige Coon, 8 15:04 7:32
16 Sophi Schneckloth, 7 15:59 7:59
18 Jocellyn Carter, 7 16:06 8:03
23 Allie Moeller, 8 16:24 8:12
27 Chloe Hundermarkt, 8 17:30 8:45
28 Parker Ward, 7 17:33 8:46
30 Jaelyn Watts, 7 18:05 9:02

Total Time = 1:21:03     Total Places = 92

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Sloane Moeller, 7 13:40 6:50 Davenport Community S
2 2 Alyvia McCorkle, 8 13:55 6:57 Davenport Community S

7:00 Pace
3 3 Selah Flanigan, 8 14:07 7:03 Pleasant Valley Junio
4 4 Vivian McCombs, 7 14:09 7:04 Pleasant Valley Junio
5 5 Carryn Sattler, 8 14:18 7:09 Clinton Middle School
6 6 Destiny Borland, 8 14:39 7:19 Bettendorf Middle
7 7 Kai Rebro, 7 14:54 7:27 Pleasant Valley Junio
8 8 Paige Coon, 8 15:04 7:32 North Scott Middle Sc
9 9 Olivia Schneeberger, 8 15:18 7:39 Clinton Middle School
10 10 Joanah Jepsen, 8 15:26 7:43 Pleasant Valley Junio
11 11 Ella Ripslinger, 7 15:31 7:45 Bettendorf Middle

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

12 12 Madeline Paustian, 7 15:31 7:45 Davenport Community S
13 13 Cameron Shumpert, 8 15:38 7:49 Davenport Community S
14 Landre Ruggeberg, 8 15:38 7:49 Central DeWitt Middle
15 14 Elise Peters, 7 15:46 7:53 Pleasant Valley Junio
16 15 Avery Brown, 8 15:48 7:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
17 16 Sophi Schneckloth, 7 15:59 7:59 North Scott Middle Sc

8:00 Pace
18 17 Tatum Miller, 8 16:04 8:02 Bettendorf Middle
19 18 Jocellyn Carter, 7 16:06 8:03 North Scott Middle Sc
20 19 Stephanie Harrison, 8 16:11 8:05 Pleasant Valley Junio
21 20 Aubrey Rivers, 8 16:18 8:09 Clinton Middle School
22 21 Katelyn Fritz, 7 16:20 8:10 Bettendorf Middle



23 22 Ada Kaplan, 8 16:21 8:10 Davenport Community S
24 Anna Furlong, 7 16:23 8:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
25 23 Allie Moeller, 8 16:24 8:12 North Scott Middle Sc
26 Aiko Costello, 7 16:26 8:13 Pleasant Valley Junio
27 24 Addison Golinghorst, 7 16:27 8:13 Davenport Community S
28 Frankie Gotto, 7 16:28 8:14 Pleasant Valley Junio
29 Lily Rebitzer, 8 16:30 8:15 Pleasant Valley Junio
30 Kilie Hillis, 8 16:36 8:18 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 Jenna DeNike, 7 16:50 8:25 Pleasant Valley Junio
32 Maddie Millage, 7 16:55 8:27 Pleasant Valley Junio
33 Payton Paul, 8 16:59 8:29 Pleasant Valley Junio
34 25 Riley Reynolds, 7 17:11 8:35 Clinton Middle School
35 26 Taylor Migawa, 8 17:14 8:37 Davenport Community S
36 Elise Provateare, 7 17:19 8:39 Pleasant Valley Junio
37 27 Chloe Hundermarkt, 8 17:30 8:45 North Scott Middle Sc
38 28 Parker Ward, 7 17:33 8:46 North Scott Middle Sc
39 Madeline Skolrood, 7 17:36 8:48 Davenport Community S
40 29 Lilah Rasche, 7 17:42 8:51 Bettendorf Middle

9:00 Pace
41 Grace Euson, 8 18:04 9:02 Davenport Community S
42 30 Jaelyn Watts, 7 18:05 9:02 North Scott Middle Sc
43 Tiffany Ku, 8 18:16 9:08 Pleasant Valley Junio
44 Hailey Fielding, 7 18:34 9:17 Central DeWitt Middle
45 Abbigail Lee, 8 18:54 9:27 Davenport Community S
46 31 Shania Jones, 7 19:20 9:40 Bettendorf Middle
47 Hailee Peters, 7 19:21 9:40 Central DeWitt Middle
48 32 Harper Determan, 7 19:23 9:41 Clinton Middle School
49 Grace Richards, 7 19:23 9:41 Davenport Community S
50 Lea Lefebvre, 7 19:32 9:46 Davenport Community S
51 Kaj Kabongo, 7 19:32 9:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
52 Olivia Haan, 7 19:38 9:49 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Kayla Peakin, 8 19:54 9:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
54 Antu Bahulekar, 7 19:57 9:58 Pleasant Valley Junio

10:00 Pace
55 Ellerie Hurley, 8 20:00 10:00 Davenport Community S
56 Leah Troendle, 7 20:02 10:01 Pleasant Valley Junio
57 Carly Badger, 7 20:03 10:01 North Scott Middle Sc
58 Cora Vannorsdel, 8 20:08 10:04 North Scott Middle Sc
59 Lexie McCallum, 7 20:08 10:04 Pleasant Valley Junio
60 Sayde Kovacic, 8 20:15 10:07 Pleasant Valley Junio
61 33 Olivia Veenstra, 7 20:16 10:08 Clinton Middle School
62 34 Avery Balog, 7 20:18 10:09 Clinton Middle School
63 Britta Lloyd, 7 20:36 10:18 Davenport Community S
64 Lucy Ross, 7 20:42 10:21 Pleasant Valley Junio
65 Benie Toko, 8 20:42 10:21 Davenport Community S
66 Sarah Frommelt, 7 20:50 10:25 Pleasant Valley Junio
67 Angela Goumas, 7 20:56 10:28 Pleasant Valley Junio
68 Taylor Conklin, 7 21:04 10:32 Davenport Community S
69 Addie Trees, 7 21:34 10:47 Pleasant Valley Junio

11:00 Pace
70 Lauren Whitney, 7 22:07 11:03 Clinton Middle School
71 Payzleigh Gieselman, 8 22:08 11:04 North Scott Middle Sc
72 Bryleigh Shepard, 7 22:37 11:18 Clinton Middle School
73 Sophia Morley, 7 23:01 11:30 Clinton Middle School
74 Kayla Jahns, 8 23:03 11:31 Davenport Community S
75 Rylee Mausser, 7 23:06 11:33 Pleasant Valley Junio
76 JoLee Steinecke, 8 23:22 11:41 North Scott Middle Sc
77 Katelyn Peck, 7 23:28 11:44 North Scott Middle Sc

12:00 Pace
78 Eleanor Goodin, 8 24:16 12:08 Davenport Community S
79 Hailey Schaack, 7 24:35 12:17 North Scott Middle Sc
80 Allie Grager, 7 24:38 12:19 Central DeWitt Middle
81 Annabelle Petterson, 7 24:41 12:20 Pleasant Valley Junio
82 35 Laniya Gooding, 8 25:00 12:30 Bettendorf Middle
83 Graci Fleming, 8 25:05 12:32 Bettendorf Middle

13:00 Pace
84 Lena Buntemeyer, 7 26:10 13:05 Bettendorf Middle
85 Ava VanGetson, 7 26:15 13:07 Bettendorf Middle

14:00 Pace
86 Kiyah Walton, 8 28:06 14:03 Davenport Community S
87 Caroline Kingery, 8 28:07 14:03 Davenport Community S
88 Isabel Todd, 7 28:22 14:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
89 Pearson Zoey, 7 28:25 14:12 Bettendorf Middle
90 Angelina Tang, 7 28:30 14:15 Pleasant Valley Junio
91 Kerah Kennedy, 7 28:44 14:22 Bettendorf Middle

16:00 Pace
92 Lucy Schlicksup, 7 32:42 16:21 Davenport Community S



Clinton Middle School
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 28 1 4 5 8 10 12 13 12:28 0:25
2 Bettendorf Middle 61 2 7 16 17 19 20 21 13:18 1:44
3 Davenport Community S 64 3 6 9 18 28 30 35 13:13 2:23
4 Central DeWitt Middle 109 14 22 23 24 26 32 33 14:08 1:16
5 North Scott Middle Sc 123 11 25 27 29 31 34 36 14:28 2:28
6 Clinton Middle School 169 15 37 38 39 40 41 18:21 8:42

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
1 Ethan Chang, 8 12:16 6:08
4 Joe Knepp, 8 12:22 6:11
5 Kamran Foad, 7 12:25 6:12
8 Grant Sherrick, 8 12:37 6:18
10 Kaleb Deines, 8 12:40 6:20
12 Anthony Lino Montes, 7 13:04 6:32
13 Jonah Whitson, 7 13:05 6:32

Total Time = 1:02:20     Total Places = 28

2. Bettendorf Middle
2 Aj Willey, 8 12:18 6:09
7 Nathan Winger, 8 12:33 6:16
16 Isayah Cruz, 8 13:45 6:52
17 Jj McDermott, 8 13:52 6:56
19 Dylan Berg, 7 14:01 7:00
20 Liam Rehnberg, 8 14:02 7:01
21 Eliot Davis, 8 14:02 7:01

Total Time = 1:06:29     Total Places = 61

3. Davenport Community S
3 Zack Ryan, 7 12:19 6:09
6 Talan Becker, 8 12:28 6:14
9 Juan Nuci, 7 12:39 6:19
18 Brogan Ganshert, 7 13:54 6:57
28 Bear Casillas, 8 14:42 7:21
30 Zach Carney, 8 15:23 7:41
35 Jude Elliott, 7 16:19 8:09

Total Time = 1:06:02     Total Places = 64

4. Central DeWitt Middle
14 Kyle Olson, 7 13:22 6:41
22 Max Froeschle, 8 14:09 7:04
23 Ashton Schneider, 8 14:15 7:07
24 Ryan Zidarich, 8 14:16 7:08
26 Aiden Costas, 8 14:37 7:18
32 David Swanton, 7 15:35 7:47
33 Tysen Steffens, 7 16:00 8:00

Total Time = 1:10:39     Total Places = 109

5. North Scott Middle Sc
11 Carter Unwin, 8 13:00 6:30
25 Josh Black, 7 14:18 7:09
27 Henry Rieck, 8 14:39 7:19
29 Tim Regan, 7 14:54 7:27
31 Darek Kiesey, 7 15:27 7:43
34 Aaron Raleigh, 7 16:18 8:09
36 Ben Clayton, 7 16:20 8:10

Total Time = 1:12:18     Total Places = 123

6. Clinton Middle School
15 Kolton Lorion, 8 13:22 6:41
37 Blayn Robinson, 7 17:39 8:49
38 Tanner Buer, 7 17:42 8:51
39 Carter Dunham, 7 20:57 10:28
40 Connor Roberts, 7 22:04 11:02
41 Terry Barnes, 7 33:32 16:46

Total Time = 1:31:44     Total Places = 169



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Ethan Chang, 8 12:16 6:08 Pleasant Valley Junio
2 2 Aj Willey, 8 12:18 6:09 Bettendorf Middle
3 3 Zack Ryan, 7 12:19 6:09 Davenport Community S
4 4 Joe Knepp, 8 12:22 6:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
5 5 Kamran Foad, 7 12:25 6:12 Pleasant Valley Junio
6 6 Talan Becker, 8 12:28 6:14 Davenport Community S
7 7 Nathan Winger, 8 12:33 6:16 Bettendorf Middle
8 8 Grant Sherrick, 8 12:37 6:18 Pleasant Valley Junio
9 9 Juan Nuci, 7 12:39 6:19 Davenport Community S
10 10 Kaleb Deines, 8 12:40 6:20 Pleasant Valley Junio
11 11 Carter Unwin, 8 13:00 6:30 North Scott Middle Sc
12 12 Anthony Lino Montes, 7 13:04 6:32 Pleasant Valley Junio
13 13 Jonah Whitson, 7 13:05 6:32 Pleasant Valley Junio
14 Maulid Sanchez Carmona, 8

13:07 6:33 Pleasant Valley Junio
15 Landen Orris, 7 13:19 6:39 Pleasant Valley Junio
16 14 Kyle Olson, 7 13:22 6:41 Central DeWitt Middle
17 15 Kolton Lorion, 8 13:22 6:41 Clinton Middle School
18 Elisha Dale, 8 13:41 6:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
19 Owen Blomme, 7 13:42 6:51 Pleasant Valley Junio
20 16 Isayah Cruz, 8 13:45 6:52 Bettendorf Middle
21 17 Jj McDermott, 8 13:52 6:56 Bettendorf Middle
22 18 Brogan Ganshert, 7 13:54 6:57 Davenport Community S

7:00 Pace
23 19 Dylan Berg, 7 14:01 7:00 Bettendorf Middle
24 20 Liam Rehnberg, 8 14:02 7:01 Bettendorf Middle
25 21 Eliot Davis, 8 14:02 7:01 Bettendorf Middle
26 Levi Steele, 8 14:09 7:04 Pleasant Valley Junio
27 22 Max Froeschle, 8 14:09 7:04 Central DeWitt Middle
28 Vrayas Pila, 8 14:10 7:05 Pleasant Valley Junio
29 Zach Zuiderveen, 8 14:11 7:05 Pleasant Valley Junio
30 Griffin Adkins, 8 14:11 7:05 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 23 Ashton Schneider, 8 14:15 7:07 Central DeWitt Middle
32 24 Ryan Zidarich, 8 14:16 7:08 Central DeWitt Middle
33 25 Josh Black, 7 14:18 7:09 North Scott Middle Sc
34 Dhruv Patil, 8 14:30 7:15 Pleasant Valley Junio
35 Lane Morgart, 7 14:36 7:18 Pleasant Valley Junio
36 26 Aiden Costas, 8 14:37 7:18 Central DeWitt Middle
37 Alex Larsen, 8 14:37 7:18 Pleasant Valley Junio
38 27 Henry Rieck, 8 14:39 7:19 North Scott Middle Sc
39 28 Bear Casillas, 8 14:42 7:21 Davenport Community S
40 Ryan Short, 7 14:44 7:22 Pleasant Valley Junio
41 29 Tim Regan, 7 14:54 7:27 North Scott Middle Sc
42 Jacob Laver, 7 15:09 7:34 Bettendorf Middle
43 Carter Hatz, 7 15:14 7:37 Pleasant Valley Junio
44 30 Zach Carney, 8 15:23 7:41 Davenport Community S
45 Wyatt James, 8 15:27 7:43 Bettendorf Middle
46 31 Darek Kiesey, 7 15:27 7:43 North Scott Middle Sc
47 Luke Wenz, 7 15:29 7:44 Pleasant Valley Junio
48 Thomas Bacon, 8 15:32 7:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
49 Sam Blunk, 7 15:33 7:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
50 32 David Swanton, 7 15:35 7:47 Central DeWitt Middle
51 Evan Graham, 8 15:36 7:48 Bettendorf Middle
52 Zach Bauer, 8 15:52 7:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Evan Osler, 7 15:54 7:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
54 Marek Kelsall, 7 15:58 7:59 Pleasant Valley Junio

8:00 Pace
55 33 Tysen Steffens, 7 16:00 8:00 Central DeWitt Middle
56 Bradley Drechney, 8 16:12 8:06 Pleasant Valley Junio
57 Nash Wentland, 8 16:12 8:06 Pleasant Valley Junio
58 34 Aaron Raleigh, 7 16:18 8:09 North Scott Middle Sc
59 35 Jude Elliott, 7 16:19 8:09 Davenport Community S
60 36 Ben Clayton, 7 16:20 8:10 North Scott Middle Sc
61 Ben Allaman, 7 16:38 8:19 Pleasant Valley Junio
62 Dylan Ulloa, 7 16:40 8:20 North Scott Middle Sc
63 Connor Meskimen, 8 16:42 8:21 North Scott Middle Sc
64 Shalev Sofir, 7 16:45 8:22 Pleasant Valley Junio
65 Kolt Morgan, 8 16:45 8:22 Davenport Community S
66 Mason McCaw, 7 16:50 8:25 Pleasant Valley Junio
67 Christian Hartsmith, 7 16:57 8:28 Davenport Community S
68 Dawson Petsche, 7 16:57 8:28 Central DeWitt Middle
69 Ethan Petersen, 7 16:57 8:28 Pleasant Valley Junio
70 Jack Kehoe, 8 16:58 8:29 Pleasant Valley Junio
71 Stephen Schwartz, 7 17:03 8:31 Bettendorf Middle
72 Jalen Bennett, 8 17:07 8:33 Bettendorf Middle
73 Tate Klaus, 7 17:12 8:36 Pleasant Valley Junio
74 Owen Levora, 7 17:19 8:39 Bettendorf Middle
75 Sam Pfeifle, 7 17:25 8:42 Central DeWitt Middle
76 Paul Marchik, 8 17:26 8:43 Pleasant Valley Junio
77 Cooper Bries, 8 17:26 8:43 Pleasant Valley Junio
78 Keegan Ayers, 7 17:27 8:43 North Scott Middle Sc
79 37 Blayn Robinson, 7 17:39 8:49 Clinton Middle School
80 Aidyn VanOpdorp, 7 17:41 8:50 Bettendorf Middle
81 38 Tanner Buer, 7 17:42 8:51 Clinton Middle School
82 Jordan DeSimone, 8 17:43 8:51 Bettendorf Middle
83 Luke Mueller, 7 17:45 8:52 Bettendorf Middle
84 Nate Holst, 7 17:52 8:56 North Scott Middle Sc
85 Ivan Akolly, 7 17:56 8:58 Davenport Community S
86 Colin Merrell, 8 17:57 8:58 Pleasant Valley Junio

9:00 Pace
87 Nico Snyder, 8 18:00 9:00 Bettendorf Middle
88 Jacob Jackson, 7 18:01 9:00 Pleasant Valley Junio

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

89 Graham Sexton, 7 18:03 9:01 Pleasant Valley Junio
90 Arnav Ancha, 7 18:04 9:02 Pleasant Valley Junio
91 Ezra Fite, 8 18:05 9:02 Bettendorf Middle
92 Lucas Johnston, 8 18:06 9:03 Central DeWitt Middle
93 Brody Buhman, 8 18:07 9:03 Davenport Community S
94 Logan Larson, 7 18:08 9:04 Bettendorf Middle
95 Talon Hamma, 7 18:09 9:04 Davenport Community S
96 Ben Uttech, 8 18:10 9:05 Central DeWitt Middle
97 Rowan Schalk, 8 18:12 9:06 Bettendorf Middle
98 Patrick Melvin, 7 18:17 9:08 Central DeWitt Middle
99 Jacob Van der Merwe, 7 18:26 9:13 Central DeWitt Middle
100 Jacob O'Connor, 7 18:33 9:16 Pleasant Valley Junio
101 Brody Flannery, 7 18:35 9:17 North Scott Middle Sc
102 Sebastian Barry, 8 18:44 9:22 Davenport Community S
103 Aarav Bahulekar, 7 18:46 9:23 Pleasant Valley Junio
104 Ethan Kubiak, 7 18:57 9:28 Pleasant Valley Junio
105 Ryan Gripp, 7 19:07 9:33 Davenport Community S
106 Gavin Russell, 7 19:19 9:39 Pleasant Valley Junio
107 Ammar Bazaraa, 8 19:26 9:43 Pleasant Valley Junio
108 Nikhil Saini, 8 19:30 9:45 Pleasant Valley Junio
109 Curtis Gagnon, 8 19:30 9:45 Pleasant Valley Junio
110 Cal Bosworth, 8 19:42 9:51 North Scott Middle Sc
111 Harold Seals, 8 19:43 9:52 Davenport Community S
112 Sean Blake, 7 19:46 9:53 North Scott Middle Sc
113 Derek Onions, 7 19:56 9:58 Pleasant Valley Junio
114 Nick Verheecke, 7 19:56 9:58 Pleasant Valley Junio

10:00 Pace
115 Lancer Scott Johnstone, 820:04 10:02 Davenport Community S
116 Riley Lambiotte, 7 20:06 10:03 North Scott Middle Sc
117 Ganesh Maridu, 7 20:07 10:03 Pleasant Valley Junio
118 Cole Brimmer, 7 20:12 10:06 Pleasant Valley Junio
119 Noah Leavitt, 8 20:13 10:06 Bettendorf Middle
120 Samuel Crawford, 7 20:17 10:08 Davenport Community S
121 Toby Augspurger, 8 20:17 10:08 Davenport Community S
122 Miles Erickson, 8 20:50 10:25 Davenport Community S
123 Austin Owen, 8 20:53 10:26 Bettendorf Middle
124 Kaden Debolt, 8 20:56 10:28 Bettendorf Middle
125 39 Carter Dunham, 7 20:57 10:28 Clinton Middle School
126 Suvik Agrawal, 7 21:02 10:31 Pleasant Valley Junio
127 Anthony Patterson, 7 21:30 10:45 Davenport Community S
128 David Day, 7 21:50 10:55 Bettendorf Middle
129 Rowan Adkins, 7 21:56 10:58 Pleasant Valley Junio
130 Landon Hurst, 8 21:59 10:59 Davenport Community S

11:00 Pace
131 40 Connor Roberts, 7 22:04 11:02 Clinton Middle School
132 Will Hinds, 7 22:12 11:06 Bettendorf Middle
133 Carson Oetzel, 7 22:30 11:15 North Scott Middle Sc
134 Andrew Hartley, 7 22:52 11:26 Central DeWitt Middle
135 Beck Maricle, 7 23:07 11:33 Central DeWitt Middle
136 Jaxson Goins, 7 23:08 11:34 Bettendorf Middle
137 Nicholas Johnston, 8 23:18 11:39 Bettendorf Middle
138 Caleb Kindred, 7 23:25 11:42 Davenport Community S
139 Jorge Azuela, 7 23:42 11:51 North Scott Middle Sc
140 Muhammad Muddasir, 8 23:48 11:54 Pleasant Valley Junio

12:00 Pace
141 Brayden Saeugling, 7 24:09 12:04 Central DeWitt Middle
142 Dexter Adamson, 7 24:18 12:09 Davenport Community S
143 Aneesh Narmeta, 7 24:37 12:18 Pleasant Valley Junio
144 Silas DeHaven, 7 24:37 12:18 Central DeWitt Middle
145 Mason Deering, 8 25:02 12:31 Pleasant Valley Junio
146 Hunter Greer, 7 25:11 12:35 Davenport Community S
147 Travis Perkins, 7 25:11 12:35 Davenport Community S
148 Logan Moorhead, 7 25:27 12:43 Davenport Community S
149 Finn Samuelson, 7 25:52 12:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
150 Billy Hyde, 7 25:53 12:56 North Scott Middle Sc

13:00 Pace
151 Aaron Reighard-Sink, 7 26:23 13:11 Pleasant Valley Junio

16:00 Pace
152 41 Terry Barnes, 7 33:32 16:46 Clinton Middle School
153 Blake Burbridge, 7 33:55 16:57 Bettendorf Middle



Clinton Middle School MS Girls
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

8th Grade Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 29 2 4 6 7 10 11 12 15:37 2:23
2 Davenport Community S 42 1 5 8 13 15 16 17 16:15 4:09
3 North Scott Middle Sc 63 3 9 14 18 19 20 18:15 7:04

Incomplete Teams: Bettendorf Middle, Central DeWitt Middle, Clinton Middle School

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
2 Selah Flanigan, 8 14:07
4 Joanah Jepsen, 8 15:26
6 Avery Brown, 8 15:48
7 Stephanie Harrison, 8 16:11
10 Lily Rebitzer, 8 16:30
11 Kilie Hillis, 8 16:36
12 Payton Paul, 8 16:59

Total Time = 1:18:02     Total Places = 29

2. Davenport Community S
1 Alyvia McCorkle, 8 13:55
5 Cameron Shumpert, 8 15:38
8 Ada Kaplan, 8 16:21
13 Taylor Migawa, 8 17:14
15 Grace Euson, 8 18:04
16 Abbigail Lee, 8 18:54
17 Ellerie Hurley, 8 20:00

Total Time = 1:21:12     Total Places = 42

3. North Scott Middle Sc
3 Paige Coon, 8 15:04
9 Allie Moeller, 8 16:24
14 Chloe Hundermarkt, 8 17:30
18 Cora Vannorsdel, 8 20:08
19 Payzleigh Gieselman, 8 22:08
20 JoLee Steinecke, 8 23:22

Total Time = 1:31:14     Total Places = 63

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Sloane Moeller, 7 13:40 Davenport Community S
2 1 Alyvia McCorkle, 8 13:55 Davenport Community S
3 2 Selah Flanigan, 8 14:07 Pleasant Valley Junio
4 Vivian McCombs, 7 14:09 Pleasant Valley Junio
5 Carryn Sattler, 8 14:18 Clinton Middle School
6 Destiny Borland, 8 14:39 Bettendorf Middle
7 Kai Rebro, 7 14:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
8 3 Paige Coon, 8 15:04 North Scott Middle Sc
9 Olivia Schneeberger, 8 15:18 Clinton Middle School
10 4 Joanah Jepsen, 8 15:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
11 Ella Ripslinger, 7 15:31 Bettendorf Middle
12 Madeline Paustian, 7 15:31 Davenport Community S
13 5 Cameron Shumpert, 8 15:38 Davenport Community S
14 Landre Ruggeberg, 8 15:38 Central DeWitt Middle
15 Elise Peters, 7 15:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
16 6 Avery Brown, 8 15:48 Pleasant Valley Junio
17 Sophi Schneckloth, 7 15:59 North Scott Middle Sc
18 Tatum Miller, 8 16:04 Bettendorf Middle
19 Jocellyn Carter, 7 16:06 North Scott Middle Sc
20 7 Stephanie Harrison, 8 16:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
21 Aubrey Rivers, 8 16:18 Clinton Middle School
22 Katelyn Fritz, 7 16:20 Bettendorf Middle
23 8 Ada Kaplan, 8 16:21 Davenport Community S
24 Anna Furlong, 7 16:23 Pleasant Valley Junio
25 9 Allie Moeller, 8 16:24 North Scott Middle Sc
26 Aiko Costello, 7 16:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
27 Addison Golinghorst, 7 16:27 Davenport Community S
28 Frankie Gotto, 7 16:28 Pleasant Valley Junio
29 10 Lily Rebitzer, 8 16:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
30 11 Kilie Hillis, 8 16:36 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 Jenna DeNike, 7 16:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
32 Maddie Millage, 7 16:55 Pleasant Valley Junio

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

33 12 Payton Paul, 8 16:59 Pleasant Valley Junio
34 Riley Reynolds, 7 17:11 Clinton Middle School
35 13 Taylor Migawa, 8 17:14 Davenport Community S
36 Elise Provateare, 7 17:19 Pleasant Valley Junio
37 14 Chloe Hundermarkt, 8 17:30 North Scott Middle Sc
38 Parker Ward, 7 17:33 North Scott Middle Sc
39 Madeline Skolrood, 7 17:36 Davenport Community S
40 Lilah Rasche, 7 17:42 Bettendorf Middle
41 15 Grace Euson, 8 18:04 Davenport Community S
42 Jaelyn Watts, 7 18:05 North Scott Middle Sc
43 Tiffany Ku, 8 18:16 Pleasant Valley Junio
44 Hailey Fielding, 7 18:34 Central DeWitt Middle
45 16 Abbigail Lee, 8 18:54 Davenport Community S
46 Shania Jones, 7 19:20 Bettendorf Middle
47 Hailee Peters, 7 19:21 Central DeWitt Middle
48 Harper Determan, 7 19:23 Clinton Middle School
49 Grace Richards, 7 19:23 Davenport Community S
50 Lea Lefebvre, 7 19:32 Davenport Community S
51 Kaj Kabongo, 7 19:32 Pleasant Valley Junio
52 Olivia Haan, 7 19:38 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Kayla Peakin, 8 19:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
54 Antu Bahulekar, 7 19:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
55 17 Ellerie Hurley, 8 20:00 Davenport Community S
56 Leah Troendle, 7 20:02 Pleasant Valley Junio
57 Carly Badger, 7 20:03 North Scott Middle Sc
58 18 Cora Vannorsdel, 8 20:08 North Scott Middle Sc
59 Lexie McCallum, 7 20:08 Pleasant Valley Junio
60 Sayde Kovacic, 8 20:15 Pleasant Valley Junio
61 Olivia Veenstra, 7 20:16 Clinton Middle School
62 Avery Balog, 7 20:18 Clinton Middle School
63 Britta Lloyd, 7 20:36 Davenport Community S
64 Lucy Ross, 7 20:42 Pleasant Valley Junio



65 Benie Toko, 8 20:42 Davenport Community S
66 Sarah Frommelt, 7 20:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
67 Angela Goumas, 7 20:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
68 Taylor Conklin, 7 21:04 Davenport Community S
69 Addie Trees, 7 21:34 Pleasant Valley Junio
70 Lauren Whitney, 7 22:07 Clinton Middle School
71 19 Payzleigh Gieselman, 8 22:08 North Scott Middle Sc
72 Bryleigh Shepard, 7 22:37 Clinton Middle School
73 Sophia Morley, 7 23:01 Clinton Middle School
74 Kayla Jahns, 8 23:03 Davenport Community S
75 Rylee Mausser, 7 23:06 Pleasant Valley Junio
76 20 JoLee Steinecke, 8 23:22 North Scott Middle Sc
77 Katelyn Peck, 7 23:28 North Scott Middle Sc
78 Eleanor Goodin, 8 24:16 Davenport Community S
79 Hailey Schaack, 7 24:35 North Scott Middle Sc
80 Allie Grager, 7 24:38 Central DeWitt Middle
81 Annabelle Petterson, 7 24:41 Pleasant Valley Junio
82 Laniya Gooding, 8 25:00 Bettendorf Middle
83 Graci Fleming, 8 25:05 Bettendorf Middle
84 Lena Buntemeyer, 7 26:10 Bettendorf Middle
85 Ava VanGetson, 7 26:15 Bettendorf Middle
86 Kiyah Walton, 8 28:06 Davenport Community S
87 Caroline Kingery, 8 28:07 Davenport Community S
88 Isabel Todd, 7 28:22 Pleasant Valley Junio
89 Pearson Zoey, 7 28:25 Bettendorf Middle
90 Angelina Tang, 7 28:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
91 Kerah Kennedy, 7 28:44 Bettendorf Middle
92 Lucy Schlicksup, 7 32:42 Davenport Community S



Clinton Middle School
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

8th Grade Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 25 1 3 6 7 8 9 14 12:37 0:52
2 Bettendorf Middle 40 2 5 10 11 12 13 21 13:18 1:44
3* Central DeWitt Middle 89 15 16 17 18 23 25 15:05 3:57
4* Davenport Community S 89 4 19 20 22 24 26 27 15:29 5:39

Incomplete Teams: Clinton Middle School, North Scott Middle Sc

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
1 Ethan Chang, 8 12:16
3 Joe Knepp, 8 12:22
6 Grant Sherrick, 8 12:37
7 Kaleb Deines, 8 12:40
8 Maulid Sanchez Carmona, 8

13:07
9 Elisha Dale, 8 13:41
14 Levi Steele, 8 14:09

Total Time = 1:03:02     Total Places = 25

2. Bettendorf Middle
2 Aj Willey, 8 12:18
5 Nathan Winger, 8 12:33
10 Isayah Cruz, 8 13:45
11 Jj McDermott, 8 13:52
12 Liam Rehnberg, 8 14:02
13 Eliot Davis, 8 14:02
21 Wyatt James, 8 15:27

Total Time = 1:06:30     Total Places = 40

3*. Central DeWitt Middle
15 Max Froeschle, 8 14:09
16 Ashton Schneider, 8 14:15
17 Ryan Zidarich, 8 14:16
18 Aiden Costas, 8 14:37
23 Lucas Johnston, 8 18:06
25 Ben Uttech, 8 18:10

Total Time = 1:15:23     Total Places = 89

4*. Davenport Community S
4 Talan Becker, 8 12:28
19 Bear Casillas, 8 14:42
20 Zach Carney, 8 15:23
22 Kolt Morgan, 8 16:45
24 Brody Buhman, 8 18:07
26 Sebastian Barry, 8 18:44
27 Harold Seals, 8 19:43

Total Time = 1:17:25     Total Places = 89

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ethan Chang, 8 12:16 Pleasant Valley Junio
2 2 Aj Willey, 8 12:18 Bettendorf Middle
3 3 Joe Knepp, 8 12:22 Pleasant Valley Junio
4 4 Talan Becker, 8 12:28 Davenport Community S
5 5 Nathan Winger, 8 12:33 Bettendorf Middle
6 6 Grant Sherrick, 8 12:37 Pleasant Valley Junio
7 7 Kaleb Deines, 8 12:40 Pleasant Valley Junio
8 Carter Unwin, 8 13:00 North Scott Middle Sc
9 8 Maulid Sanchez Carmona, 8

13:07 Pleasant Valley Junio
10 Kolton Lorion, 8 13:22 Clinton Middle School
11 9 Elisha Dale, 8 13:41 Pleasant Valley Junio
12 10 Isayah Cruz, 8 13:45 Bettendorf Middle
13 11 Jj McDermott, 8 13:52 Bettendorf Middle
14 12 Liam Rehnberg, 8 14:02 Bettendorf Middle
15 13 Eliot Davis, 8 14:02 Bettendorf Middle
16 14 Levi Steele, 8 14:09 Pleasant Valley Junio
17 15 Max Froeschle, 8 14:09 Central DeWitt Middle
18 Vrayas Pila, 8 14:10 Pleasant Valley Junio
19 Zach Zuiderveen, 8 14:11 Pleasant Valley Junio

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

20 Griffin Adkins, 8 14:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
21 16 Ashton Schneider, 8 14:15 Central DeWitt Middle
22 17 Ryan Zidarich, 8 14:16 Central DeWitt Middle
23 Dhruv Patil, 8 14:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
24 18 Aiden Costas, 8 14:37 Central DeWitt Middle
25 Alex Larsen, 8 14:37 Pleasant Valley Junio
26 Henry Rieck, 8 14:39 North Scott Middle Sc
27 19 Bear Casillas, 8 14:42 Davenport Community S
28 20 Zach Carney, 8 15:23 Davenport Community S
29 21 Wyatt James, 8 15:27 Bettendorf Middle
30 Thomas Bacon, 8 15:32 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 Evan Graham, 8 15:36 Bettendorf Middle
32 Zach Bauer, 8 15:52 Pleasant Valley Junio
33 Bradley Drechney, 8 16:12 Pleasant Valley Junio
34 Nash Wentland, 8 16:12 Pleasant Valley Junio
35 Connor Meskimen, 8 16:42 North Scott Middle Sc
36 22 Kolt Morgan, 8 16:45 Davenport Community S
37 Jack Kehoe, 8 16:58 Pleasant Valley Junio
38 Jalen Bennett, 8 17:07 Bettendorf Middle
39 Paul Marchik, 8 17:26 Pleasant Valley Junio



40 Cooper Bries, 8 17:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
41 Jordan DeSimone, 8 17:43 Bettendorf Middle
42 Colin Merrell, 8 17:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
43 Nico Snyder, 8 18:00 Bettendorf Middle
44 Ezra Fite, 8 18:05 Bettendorf Middle
45 23 Lucas Johnston, 8 18:06 Central DeWitt Middle
46 24 Brody Buhman, 8 18:07 Davenport Community S
47 25 Ben Uttech, 8 18:10 Central DeWitt Middle
48 Rowan Schalk, 8 18:12 Bettendorf Middle
49 26 Sebastian Barry, 8 18:44 Davenport Community S
50 Ammar Bazaraa, 8 19:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
51 Nikhil Saini, 8 19:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
52 Curtis Gagnon, 8 19:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Cal Bosworth, 8 19:42 North Scott Middle Sc
54 27 Harold Seals, 8 19:43 Davenport Community S
55 Lancer Scott Johnstone, 820:04 Davenport Community S
56 Noah Leavitt, 8 20:13 Bettendorf Middle
57 Toby Augspurger, 8 20:17 Davenport Community S
58 Miles Erickson, 8 20:50 Davenport Community S
59 Austin Owen, 8 20:53 Bettendorf Middle
60 Kaden Debolt, 8 20:56 Bettendorf Middle
61 Landon Hurst, 8 21:59 Davenport Community S
62 Nicholas Johnston, 8 23:18 Bettendorf Middle
63 Muhammad Muddasir, 8 23:48 Pleasant Valley Junio
64 Mason Deering, 8 25:02 Pleasant Valley Junio



Clinton Middle School MS Girls
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

7th Grade Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 32 2 3 6 10 11 13 14 15:32 2:17
2 Davenport Community S 57 1 5 12 17 22 23 27 16:32 5:43
3 North Scott Middle Sc 74 7 8 16 19 24 31 32 17:34 4:04
4 Bettendorf Middle 84 4 9 18 20 33 34 35 19:01 10:40
5 Clinton Middle School 115 15 21 25 26 28 29 30 19:51 4:56

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt Middle

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
2 Vivian McCombs, 7 14:09
3 Kai Rebro, 7 14:54
6 Elise Peters, 7 15:46
10 Anna Furlong, 7 16:23
11 Aiko Costello, 7 16:26
13 Frankie Gotto, 7 16:28
14 Jenna DeNike, 7 16:50

Total Time = 1:17:38     Total Places = 32

2. Davenport Community S
1 Sloane Moeller, 7 13:40
5 Madeline Paustian, 7 15:31
12 Addison Golinghorst, 7 16:27
17 Madeline Skolrood, 7 17:36
22 Grace Richards, 7 19:23
23 Lea Lefebvre, 7 19:32
27 Britta Lloyd, 7 20:36

Total Time = 1:22:37     Total Places = 57

3. North Scott Middle Sc
7 Sophi Schneckloth, 7 15:59
8 Jocellyn Carter, 7 16:06
16 Parker Ward, 7 17:33
19 Jaelyn Watts, 7 18:05
24 Carly Badger, 7 20:03
31 Katelyn Peck, 7 23:28
32 Hailey Schaack, 7 24:35

Total Time = 1:27:46     Total Places = 74

4. Bettendorf Middle
4 Ella Ripslinger, 7 15:31
9 Katelyn Fritz, 7 16:20
18 Lilah Rasche, 7 17:42
20 Shania Jones, 7 19:20
33 Lena Buntemeyer, 7 26:10
34 Ava VanGetson, 7 26:15
35 Pearson Zoey, 7 28:25

Total Time = 1:35:03     Total Places = 84

5. Clinton Middle School
15 Riley Reynolds, 7 17:11
21 Harper Determan, 7 19:23
25 Olivia Veenstra, 7 20:16
26 Avery Balog, 7 20:18
28 Lauren Whitney, 7 22:07
29 Bryleigh Shepard, 7 22:37
30 Sophia Morley, 7 23:01

Total Time = 1:39:15     Total Places = 115

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sloane Moeller, 7 13:40 Davenport Community S
2 Alyvia McCorkle, 8 13:55 Davenport Community S
3 Selah Flanigan, 8 14:07 Pleasant Valley Junio
4 2 Vivian McCombs, 7 14:09 Pleasant Valley Junio
5 Carryn Sattler, 8 14:18 Clinton Middle School
6 Destiny Borland, 8 14:39 Bettendorf Middle
7 3 Kai Rebro, 7 14:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
8 Paige Coon, 8 15:04 North Scott Middle Sc
9 Olivia Schneeberger, 8 15:18 Clinton Middle School

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

10 Joanah Jepsen, 8 15:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
11 4 Ella Ripslinger, 7 15:31 Bettendorf Middle
12 5 Madeline Paustian, 7 15:31 Davenport Community S
13 Cameron Shumpert, 8 15:38 Davenport Community S
14 Landre Ruggeberg, 8 15:38 Central DeWitt Middle
15 6 Elise Peters, 7 15:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
16 Avery Brown, 8 15:48 Pleasant Valley Junio
17 7 Sophi Schneckloth, 7 15:59 North Scott Middle Sc
18 Tatum Miller, 8 16:04 Bettendorf Middle



19 8 Jocellyn Carter, 7 16:06 North Scott Middle Sc
20 Stephanie Harrison, 8 16:11 Pleasant Valley Junio
21 Aubrey Rivers, 8 16:18 Clinton Middle School
22 9 Katelyn Fritz, 7 16:20 Bettendorf Middle
23 Ada Kaplan, 8 16:21 Davenport Community S
24 10 Anna Furlong, 7 16:23 Pleasant Valley Junio
25 Allie Moeller, 8 16:24 North Scott Middle Sc
26 11 Aiko Costello, 7 16:26 Pleasant Valley Junio
27 12 Addison Golinghorst, 7 16:27 Davenport Community S
28 13 Frankie Gotto, 7 16:28 Pleasant Valley Junio
29 Lily Rebitzer, 8 16:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
30 Kilie Hillis, 8 16:36 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 14 Jenna DeNike, 7 16:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
32 Maddie Millage, 7 16:55 Pleasant Valley Junio
33 Payton Paul, 8 16:59 Pleasant Valley Junio
34 15 Riley Reynolds, 7 17:11 Clinton Middle School
35 Taylor Migawa, 8 17:14 Davenport Community S
36 Elise Provateare, 7 17:19 Pleasant Valley Junio
37 Chloe Hundermarkt, 8 17:30 North Scott Middle Sc
38 16 Parker Ward, 7 17:33 North Scott Middle Sc
39 17 Madeline Skolrood, 7 17:36 Davenport Community S
40 18 Lilah Rasche, 7 17:42 Bettendorf Middle
41 Grace Euson, 8 18:04 Davenport Community S
42 19 Jaelyn Watts, 7 18:05 North Scott Middle Sc
43 Tiffany Ku, 8 18:16 Pleasant Valley Junio
44 Hailey Fielding, 7 18:34 Central DeWitt Middle
45 Abbigail Lee, 8 18:54 Davenport Community S
46 20 Shania Jones, 7 19:20 Bettendorf Middle
47 Hailee Peters, 7 19:21 Central DeWitt Middle
48 21 Harper Determan, 7 19:23 Clinton Middle School
49 22 Grace Richards, 7 19:23 Davenport Community S
50 23 Lea Lefebvre, 7 19:32 Davenport Community S
51 Kaj Kabongo, 7 19:32 Pleasant Valley Junio
52 Olivia Haan, 7 19:38 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Kayla Peakin, 8 19:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
54 Antu Bahulekar, 7 19:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
55 Ellerie Hurley, 8 20:00 Davenport Community S
56 Leah Troendle, 7 20:02 Pleasant Valley Junio
57 24 Carly Badger, 7 20:03 North Scott Middle Sc
58 Cora Vannorsdel, 8 20:08 North Scott Middle Sc
59 Lexie McCallum, 7 20:08 Pleasant Valley Junio
60 Sayde Kovacic, 8 20:15 Pleasant Valley Junio
61 25 Olivia Veenstra, 7 20:16 Clinton Middle School
62 26 Avery Balog, 7 20:18 Clinton Middle School
63 27 Britta Lloyd, 7 20:36 Davenport Community S
64 Lucy Ross, 7 20:42 Pleasant Valley Junio
65 Benie Toko, 8 20:42 Davenport Community S
66 Sarah Frommelt, 7 20:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
67 Angela Goumas, 7 20:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
68 Taylor Conklin, 7 21:04 Davenport Community S
69 Addie Trees, 7 21:34 Pleasant Valley Junio
70 28 Lauren Whitney, 7 22:07 Clinton Middle School
71 Payzleigh Gieselman, 8 22:08 North Scott Middle Sc
72 29 Bryleigh Shepard, 7 22:37 Clinton Middle School
73 30 Sophia Morley, 7 23:01 Clinton Middle School
74 Kayla Jahns, 8 23:03 Davenport Community S
75 Rylee Mausser, 7 23:06 Pleasant Valley Junio
76 JoLee Steinecke, 8 23:22 North Scott Middle Sc
77 31 Katelyn Peck, 7 23:28 North Scott Middle Sc
78 Eleanor Goodin, 8 24:16 Davenport Community S
79 32 Hailey Schaack, 7 24:35 North Scott Middle Sc
80 Allie Grager, 7 24:38 Central DeWitt Middle
81 Annabelle Petterson, 7 24:41 Pleasant Valley Junio
82 Laniya Gooding, 8 25:00 Bettendorf Middle
83 Graci Fleming, 8 25:05 Bettendorf Middle
84 33 Lena Buntemeyer, 7 26:10 Bettendorf Middle
85 34 Ava VanGetson, 7 26:15 Bettendorf Middle
86 Kiyah Walton, 8 28:06 Davenport Community S
87 Caroline Kingery, 8 28:07 Davenport Community S
88 Isabel Todd, 7 28:22 Pleasant Valley Junio
89 35 Pearson Zoey, 7 28:25 Bettendorf Middle
90 Angelina Tang, 7 28:30 Pleasant Valley Junio
91 Kerah Kennedy, 7 28:44 Bettendorf Middle
92 Lucy Schlicksup, 7 32:42 Davenport Community S



Clinton Middle School
Emma Young Park

Sep. 10, 2021
Sunny 81°, S 11 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

7th Grade Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Junio 25 2 4 5 6 8 12 13 13:07 1:17
2 Davenport Community S 56 1 3 9 20 23 33 35 14:26 4:38
3 North Scott Middle Sc 81 11 14 16 19 21 22 28 15:28 2:03
4 Central DeWitt Middle 93 7 17 18 24 27 36 37 15:52 4:04
5 Bettendorf Middle 106 10 15 25 26 30 32 34 16:15 3:40
6 Clinton Middle School 177 29 31 38 39 40 22:23 15:53

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pleasant Valley Junio
2 Kamran Foad, 7 12:25
4 Anthony Lino Montes, 7 13:04
5 Jonah Whitson, 7 13:05
6 Landen Orris, 7 13:19
8 Owen Blomme, 7 13:42
12 Lane Morgart, 7 14:36
13 Ryan Short, 7 14:44

Total Time = 1:05:35     Total Places = 25

2. Davenport Community S
1 Zack Ryan, 7 12:19
3 Juan Nuci, 7 12:39
9 Brogan Ganshert, 7 13:54
20 Jude Elliott, 7 16:19
23 Christian Hartsmith, 7 16:57
33 Ivan Akolly, 7 17:56
35 Talon Hamma, 7 18:09

Total Time = 1:12:08     Total Places = 56

3. North Scott Middle Sc
11 Josh Black, 7 14:18
14 Tim Regan, 7 14:54
16 Darek Kiesey, 7 15:27
19 Aaron Raleigh, 7 16:18
21 Ben Clayton, 7 16:20
22 Dylan Ulloa, 7 16:40
28 Keegan Ayers, 7 17:27

Total Time = 1:17:17     Total Places = 81

4. Central DeWitt Middle
7 Kyle Olson, 7 13:22
17 David Swanton, 7 15:35
18 Tysen Steffens, 7 16:00
24 Dawson Petsche, 7 16:57
27 Sam Pfeifle, 7 17:25
36 Patrick Melvin, 7 18:17
37 Jacob Van der Merwe, 7 18:26

Total Time = 1:19:19     Total Places = 93

5. Bettendorf Middle
10 Dylan Berg, 7 14:01
15 Jacob Laver, 7 15:09
25 Stephen Schwartz, 7 17:03
26 Owen Levora, 7 17:19
30 Aidyn VanOpdorp, 7 17:41
32 Luke Mueller, 7 17:45
34 Logan Larson, 7 18:08

Total Time = 1:21:13     Total Places = 106

6. Clinton Middle School
29 Blayn Robinson, 7 17:39
31 Tanner Buer, 7 17:42
38 Carter Dunham, 7 20:57
39 Connor Roberts, 7 22:04
40 Terry Barnes, 7 33:32

Total Time = 1:51:54     Total Places = 177



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Zack Ryan, 7 12:19 Davenport Community S
2 2 Kamran Foad, 7 12:25 Pleasant Valley Junio
3 3 Juan Nuci, 7 12:39 Davenport Community S
4 4 Anthony Lino Montes, 7 13:04 Pleasant Valley Junio
5 5 Jonah Whitson, 7 13:05 Pleasant Valley Junio
6 6 Landen Orris, 7 13:19 Pleasant Valley Junio
7 7 Kyle Olson, 7 13:22 Central DeWitt Middle
8 8 Owen Blomme, 7 13:42 Pleasant Valley Junio
9 9 Brogan Ganshert, 7 13:54 Davenport Community S
10 10 Dylan Berg, 7 14:01 Bettendorf Middle
11 11 Josh Black, 7 14:18 North Scott Middle Sc
12 12 Lane Morgart, 7 14:36 Pleasant Valley Junio
13 13 Ryan Short, 7 14:44 Pleasant Valley Junio
14 14 Tim Regan, 7 14:54 North Scott Middle Sc
15 15 Jacob Laver, 7 15:09 Bettendorf Middle
16 Carter Hatz, 7 15:14 Pleasant Valley Junio
17 16 Darek Kiesey, 7 15:27 North Scott Middle Sc
18 Luke Wenz, 7 15:29 Pleasant Valley Junio
19 Sam Blunk, 7 15:33 Pleasant Valley Junio
20 17 David Swanton, 7 15:35 Central DeWitt Middle
21 Evan Osler, 7 15:54 Pleasant Valley Junio
22 Marek Kelsall, 7 15:58 Pleasant Valley Junio
23 18 Tysen Steffens, 7 16:00 Central DeWitt Middle
24 19 Aaron Raleigh, 7 16:18 North Scott Middle Sc
25 20 Jude Elliott, 7 16:19 Davenport Community S
26 21 Ben Clayton, 7 16:20 North Scott Middle Sc
27 Ben Allaman, 7 16:38 Pleasant Valley Junio
28 22 Dylan Ulloa, 7 16:40 North Scott Middle Sc
29 Shalev Sofir, 7 16:45 Pleasant Valley Junio
30 Mason McCaw, 7 16:50 Pleasant Valley Junio
31 23 Christian Hartsmith, 7 16:57 Davenport Community S
32 24 Dawson Petsche, 7 16:57 Central DeWitt Middle
33 Ethan Petersen, 7 16:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
34 25 Stephen Schwartz, 7 17:03 Bettendorf Middle
35 Tate Klaus, 7 17:12 Pleasant Valley Junio
36 26 Owen Levora, 7 17:19 Bettendorf Middle
37 27 Sam Pfeifle, 7 17:25 Central DeWitt Middle
38 28 Keegan Ayers, 7 17:27 North Scott Middle Sc
39 29 Blayn Robinson, 7 17:39 Clinton Middle School
40 30 Aidyn VanOpdorp, 7 17:41 Bettendorf Middle
41 31 Tanner Buer, 7 17:42 Clinton Middle School
42 32 Luke Mueller, 7 17:45 Bettendorf Middle
43 Nate Holst, 7 17:52 North Scott Middle Sc
44 33 Ivan Akolly, 7 17:56 Davenport Community S
45 Jacob Jackson, 7 18:01 Pleasant Valley Junio
46 Graham Sexton, 7 18:03 Pleasant Valley Junio
47 Arnav Ancha, 7 18:04 Pleasant Valley Junio
48 34 Logan Larson, 7 18:08 Bettendorf Middle
49 35 Talon Hamma, 7 18:09 Davenport Community S
50 36 Patrick Melvin, 7 18:17 Central DeWitt Middle
51 37 Jacob Van der Merwe, 7 18:26 Central DeWitt Middle
52 Jacob O'Connor, 7 18:33 Pleasant Valley Junio
53 Brody Flannery, 7 18:35 North Scott Middle Sc
54 Aarav Bahulekar, 7 18:46 Pleasant Valley Junio
55 Ethan Kubiak, 7 18:57 Pleasant Valley Junio
56 Ryan Gripp, 7 19:07 Davenport Community S
57 Gavin Russell, 7 19:19 Pleasant Valley Junio
58 Sean Blake, 7 19:46 North Scott Middle Sc
59 Derek Onions, 7 19:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
60 Nick Verheecke, 7 19:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
61 Riley Lambiotte, 7 20:06 North Scott Middle Sc
62 Ganesh Maridu, 7 20:07 Pleasant Valley Junio
63 Cole Brimmer, 7 20:12 Pleasant Valley Junio
64 Samuel Crawford, 7 20:17 Davenport Community S
65 38 Carter Dunham, 7 20:57 Clinton Middle School
66 Suvik Agrawal, 7 21:02 Pleasant Valley Junio
67 Anthony Patterson, 7 21:30 Davenport Community S
68 David Day, 7 21:50 Bettendorf Middle
69 Rowan Adkins, 7 21:56 Pleasant Valley Junio
70 39 Connor Roberts, 7 22:04 Clinton Middle School
71 Will Hinds, 7 22:12 Bettendorf Middle
72 Carson Oetzel, 7 22:30 North Scott Middle Sc
73 Andrew Hartley, 7 22:52 Central DeWitt Middle
74 Beck Maricle, 7 23:07 Central DeWitt Middle
75 Jaxson Goins, 7 23:08 Bettendorf Middle
76 Caleb Kindred, 7 23:25 Davenport Community S
77 Jorge Azuela, 7 23:42 North Scott Middle Sc
78 Brayden Saeugling, 7 24:09 Central DeWitt Middle
79 Dexter Adamson, 7 24:18 Davenport Community S
80 Aneesh Narmeta, 7 24:37 Pleasant Valley Junio
81 Silas DeHaven, 7 24:37 Central DeWitt Middle
82 Hunter Greer, 7 25:11 Davenport Community S
83 Travis Perkins, 7 25:11 Davenport Community S
84 Logan Moorhead, 7 25:27 Davenport Community S
85 Finn Samuelson, 7 25:52 Pleasant Valley Junio
86 Billy Hyde, 7 25:53 North Scott Middle Sc
87 Aaron Reighard-Sink, 7 26:23 Pleasant Valley Junio
88 40 Terry Barnes, 7 33:32 Clinton Middle School
89 Blake Burbridge, 7 33:55 Bettendorf Middle


